SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25236-25237/2012

RAJURA EDUCATION SOCIETY, WARUD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMM. FOR TRIBAL DEV. & ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to

file additional documents and office report)

Date: 12/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv. Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv. Mr. Kishor Ram Lambat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.4 to 10 has already been filed on record.

Remaining respondents are reported to be duly and properly served through District Court and post but none appeared nor any steps have been taken on their behalf.

No further steps required.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR

rd