## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25236-25237/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2011 in WP No.1054/2010 dated 26/09/2011 in WP No.1054/2010, MCA No.946/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

RAJURA EDUCATION SOCIETY, WARUD

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

COMM. FOR TRIBAL DEV. & ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file additional documents and permission to urge new facts and file additional documents and exemption from filing certified/ordinary copy of impugned order and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Swetab Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kishor Lambat, Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

Mr. Atul B. Dakh, Adv.

for Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) | (M.S. NEGI)
Court Master | Assistant Registrar |